
CITY/SCHOOL ELECTIONS – NOVEMBER 4, 2025 
PUBLIC INFO CANDIDATE LIST 

BREMER COUNTY, IA 
 

 

CITY CANDIDATES 
 
 
DENVER  
Mayor – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Rod Diercks   630 Sunrise St.   319-290-0113  rlddiercks@gmail.com 
 
Council Member – At Large – 4yr Term - Vote for no more than three 
1) Sean Hartman   311 Prestien Dr.  319-231-8840  sean.hartman@cityofdenveriowa.com 
2) Joel Wikner   110 E Hoover St. 319-415-2228  djwikner@gmail.com 
3) Josh Larson   1001 Donna St.  563-451-9346  jlars83@gmail.com 
 

 
FREDERIKA  
Mayor – 2yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) No Candidate 
 
Council Member – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than three 
1) Caleb Farlinger  303 1st Ave  641-420-3070  caleb.farlinger@gmail.com 
2) No Candidate 
3) No Candidate  
 
 
JANESVILLE  
Mayor – 2yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) David A. Beenblossom 217 Main St.  319-230-9657  dbeenblossom@gmail.com 
 
Council Member – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than three 
1) Susan L. Stapleton   218 Main St.  319-987-2307  s.l.stapelton@hotmail.com 
2) Jeff Conover   102 Main St.  319-987-2574  jjjconover@gmail.com 
3) Brenda Schmidtke  606 Tammy St.   319-239-2202  schmidtke_brenda@yahoo.com 
 
 
PLAINFIELD  
Mayor – 2yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Thomas Geise  638 3rd St.  641-220-5576  tdgeise@gmail.com 
 
Council Member – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than two 
1) Chad Shurtleff  320 Stewart St.  641-330-6275  chadshurtleff@yahoo.com 
2) Clyde W. Balvanz  302 Stewart St.  319-239-6186  clyde.balvanz@mbsfamilyfarms.com 
 
*PUBLIC MEASURE BW 



 
READLYN  
Mayor – 2yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Dan Wedemeier   510 W 3rd St.  319-269-6753  dcjblkw@yahoo.com 
 
Council Member – At Large - 4yr Term – Vote for no more than two 
1) Joseph Jones   411 Malone Rd.  319-239-5926  jones.joey28@gmail.com 
2) Keith Brunscheon  211 Highland Ave. 319-415-8178  smoketown_02@yahoo.com 
 

 
SUMNER   
Council Member – At Large - 4yr Term – Vote for no more than three 
1) Isaac Richmond  110 E 4th St.  319-939-8805  richmond427@gmail.com 
2) Dustin Pierce   112 S Railroad St. 563-329-1166  redrocket59.dp@gmail.com 
3) Wayne H. Meyer  510 N Railroad St. 319-231-9334  wmeyer43@gmail.com 
 

 
TRIPOLI  
Mayor – 2yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Daniel Kalkbrenner   501 1st St. SE  319-939-9070  dan.kalkbrenner@yahoo.com 
 
Council Member – At Large - 4yr Term – Vote for no more than three 
1) Mark L. Manson   903 1st St. SE  319-429-6969  mark.manson@yahoo.com 
2) Rollie Ott   100 3rd St SW  319-240-8149  fott48@hotmail.com 
3) No Candidate 
 

 
WAVERLY  
 Mayor – 2yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Kristin Happel  903 Bremer Rd.  319-483-8968  kristinhappel4@gmail.com 
 
Council Member – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Ann L. Rathe    1001 Ashbury Dr. 319-883-9426  ann.rathe@gmail.com 
 
Council Member - Ward 1 – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Luana Harman  214 2nd Ave. SE  712-355-1291  luana.harman@gmail.com 
2) Scott Wallace  108 Fairway Dr.  813-205-7755  scottwallace1966@gmail.com 
 
Council Member – Ward 3 – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Bard Mackey   620 1st Ave. SW  319-229-8332  bardandnacy@gmail.com 
 
Council Member – Ward 5 – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Timothy Kangas  1112 Cedar River Dr. 319-939-1333  tckangas@gmail.com 
 
Hospital Trustee – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than two 
1) Laurie Everhardt   114 Eliasen Ave. 319-404-5590  leverhardt5150@gmail.com 



2) Molly Hall   645 16th St. SW  319-464-0244  mollymay521@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



SCHOOL CANDIDATES  
 

DENVER 
Board of Directors – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than two 
1) Ryan Wirtjes  511 Schumacher Blvd.  319-230-5807  rwwirtjes@gmail.com 
2) Amber Heller  2739 Navaho Ave.  319-939-0696  aanderstrom6@yahoo.com 
3) Tyson M. Trunkhill 200 Forrest Ave.  319-290-3363  tyson.trunkhill@yahoo.com 

 
DUNKERTON 
Board of Directors District 2– At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Kayla Bedard  4508 Independence Ave. 319-215-7443  kayla.j.stafford@gmail.com 
 
Board of Directors District 3 – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) No Candidate 
 
Board of Directors District 4 – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Daniel L. Knebel  439 Carrol Blvd.  319-240-5123  dknebel@dunkertonschools.org 
 
To Fill Vacancy Board of Directors District 5 – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) No Candidate 
 
*PUBLIC MEASURE BL 

 
JANESVILLE 
Board of Directors – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than two 
1) Scott Kipp   906 Main St.  319-404-1775  scottdkipp@gmail.com 
2) Tracy Meyer   2612 Fairview Ave. 319-269-7153  tmeyer2612@gmail.com 

 
 
NASHUA-PLAINFIELD 
Board of Directors – District 2 – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Patrick Lentz   32565 130th St  319-215-2006  lentz@plantbecks.com 
 

 
SUMNER-FREDERICKSBURG 
Board of Directors – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Janet Wendland  601 S Washington Ave.  319-430-8695  jawendland@gmail.com 
2) Jim Wright   209 S Division St. 319-269-5045  jamestwright@mac.com  
3) Jillian House   213W 4th St.  940-600-7802  househq.home@gmail.com 
 
Board of Directors – Fredericksburg District – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Kenneth D, McFarland 526 Clover Cir.  319-290-5019  kenmcf88@gmail.com 
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TRIPOLI 
Board of Directors – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than two 
1) Bodee Capper  101 Valley Rd.  319-415-5835  bodeecapper1@gmail.com 
2) Daniel Smith   306 5th Ave. SW  319-4040531  xtec7029@gmail.com 
 

 
 
WAPSIE VALLEY 
Board of Directors – District 2 - At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Scott Broten Jr.  2161 Sable Ave.  319-240-5704  scottbrotenjr.@gmail.com 
 
Board of Directors – District 3 – At Large - 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Angela Auel   7236 X Ave.  515-370-4810  angieauel@yahoo.com 
 
Board of Directors – District 5 – At Large - 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Amy Becker   704 Front St.  540-314-4267  amy.wapsiewarrior5@gmail.com 

 
 
 
WAVERLY-SHELL ROCK 
Board of Directors – District 1 – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Charlene Wyatt Sauer 2486 Atlas Ave.  319-573-6208  charlene.sauer@gmail.com 
 
Board of Directors – District 4 – At Large – 4yr Term – Vote for no more than one 
1) Eric Eckerman  1213 16th St. SW 641-430-4880  eckermane@gmail.com 
 

 

HAWKEYE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Board of Directors - District 9- 4yr Term- Vote for no more than one 
1)  JoDee Knox   808 Washington St. 319-231-4400  jodee.knox@unitypoint.org 

 
 


